The above recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein. 

2. This Amendment No. 1 retroactively extends the Agreement, under the same terms and 

conditions, for the period of June 26, 2016 through June 25, 2017 and June 26, 2017 through 
June 25, 2018 for an annual not-to-exceed amount of Thirty-Three Thousand, Eight Hundred 
Forty U.S. Dollars ($33,840).  

3. Paragraph 11 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

PUBLIC RECORDS LAWS: 
IF THE CONTRACTOR HAS QUESTIONS REGARDING THE 
APPLICATION OF CHAPTER 119, FLORIDA STATUTES, TO THE 
CONTRACTOR’S DUTY TO PROVIDE PUBLIC RECORDS 
RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT, CONTACT THE CUSTODIAN